Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MSG Holdings, L.P.		103/14/1995	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Madison Square Garden L.P.	
Street Address:	Two Pennsylvania Plaza	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10121-0091	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0835284	MADISON SQUARE GARDEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129499022

Email: LBAILEY@LAWABEL.COM Correspondent Name: VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM

Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM
Signature:	/VMT/
Date:	05/24/2007

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0873

900077695

source=Madison-MSG CON#page1.tif source=Madison-MSG CON#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0874

P. 96

State of Delaware

PAGE · 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "MSG HOLDINGS, L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MSG HOLDINGS, L.P." TO "MADISON SQUARE GARDEN, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1995, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0875

2429294 8100

P. 07

MAR-14-1995 17:37

212 315 7978 P.02/D4

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

MSG HOLDINGS, L.P.

MSG Holdings, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of amending and restating its Certificate of Limited Partnership filed with the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on August 23, 1994, hereby certifies that effective upon filing, its Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited parmership is Madison Square Garden.
- 2. Registered Office. The address of the registered office of the parmership in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 1013 Centre Road, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19805, and the name and address of the registered agent for the service of process on the partnership in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 1013 Centre Road, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19805.
- 3. General Partner. The name and business address of the general partner of the partnership is:

Name

Business Address

MSG Corporation

Two Fean Plaza, 14th Floor New York, New York, 10121

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amended and Exstated Certificate of Limited Partnership, which amends and restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership as heretofore amended or supplemented, has been duly executed this 10th day of March, 1995 and is being filed in accordance with Section 17-210 of the Act by a general partner thereum duly authorized.

MSG CORPORATION, as General Partner

By:

Robert F. Sheeby

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 05/24/2007